Features
■ Very low profi le
■ Very fast tripping time
■ High voltage
■ RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
■ 2018 footprint
■ Agency recognition:
Applications

Tripped
Power
Dissipation
Amperes
at 23 °C
Ohms
at 23 °C
Amperes
at 23 °C
Seconds
at 23 °C
Watts
at 23 °C
Hold Trip Rmin R1max Typ.
MF-SMDF050 60 10 0.55 1.20 0.200 1.0 2.5 3.0 0.9
MF-SMDF100/33X (1) 33 40 1.10 2.20 0.06 0.40 8.0 0.5 1.4
MF-SMDF150 15 40 1.50 3.00 0.05 0.17 8.0 0.8 1.1
MF-SMDF200 (2) 10 40 2.00 4.00 0.030 0.100 8.0 2.4 1.1
MF-SMDF260/24X (1) 24 20 2.60 5.20 0.015 0.075 8.0 0.8 1.1
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
  Test Procedures And Requirements For Model MF-SMDF Series
Test Test Conditions Accept/Reject Criteria
Visual/Mech. ......................................................... Verify dimensions and materials ....................................... Per MF physical description
Resistance ............................................................ In still air @ 23 °C .............................................................. Rmin ≤ R ≤ R1max
Time to Trip ........................................................... At specifi ed current, Vmax, 23 °C .................................... T ≤ max. time to trip (seconds)
Hold Current ......................................................... 30 min. at Ihold ................................................................. No trip
Trip Cycle Life ....................................................... Vmax, Imax, 100 cycles .................................................... No arcing or burning
Trip Endurance ..................................................... Vmax, 48 hours ................................................................. No arcing or burning
Solderability .......................................................... ANSI/J-STD-002 ............................................................... 95 % min. coverage
UL File Number .................................................... E174545
TÜV Certifi cate Number ....................................... R 02057213
Thermal Derating Chart - Ihold/Itrip (Amps)
Model
Ambient Operating Temperature
-40 °C -20 °C 0 °C 23 °C 40 °C 50 °C 60 °C 70 °C 85 °C
MF-SMDF050 0.87 / 1.90 0.77 / 1.68 0.67 / 1.46 0.55 / 1.20 0.46 / 1.00 0.41 / 0.89 0.36 / 0.79 0.31 / 0.68 0.23 / 0.50
MF-SMDF100/33X 1.66 / 3.32 1.47 / 2.94 1.29 / 2.58 1.10 / 2.20 0.91 / 1.82 0.83 / 1.66 0.73 / 1.46 0.64 / 1.28 0.50 / 1.00
MF-SMDF150 2.38 / 4.76 2.10 / 4.20 1.82 / 3.64 1.50 / 3.00 1.27 / 2.54 1.13 / 2.26 0.99 / 1.98 0.85 / 1.70 0.64 / 1.28
MF-SMDF200 2.95 / 5.90 2.65 / 5.30 2.35 / 4.70 2.00 / 4.00 1.74 / 3.48 1.59 / 3.18 1.44 / 2.88 1.29 / 2.58 1.06 / 2.12
MF-SMDF260/24X 3.75 / 7.50 3.35 / 6.70 3.00 / 6.00 2.60 / 5.20 2.35 / 4.70 2.15 / 4.30 2.05 / 4.10 1.80 / 3.60 1.50 / 3.00

Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 MF-SMDF Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
How to Order
 MF - SMDF 100 /33X - 2
Product
Designator
Series
 SMDF = 2018 Surface Mount
 Component
Hold Current, Ihold
 050 =   0.50 A
 100 =  1.10 A
 150 =  1.50 A
 200 =  2.00 A
 260 =  2.60 A
Higher Voltage Option
 __ =  Standard Voltage
 /24X  =  24 V Rated
 /33X =  33 V Rated
 X =  Multifuse® freeXpansion Design™
  MF-SMDF Series
Packaging
 Packaged per EIA 481-1
 -2 =  Tape and Reel
MF-SMDF SERIES, REV. T, 08/15
Typical Time to Trip at 23 ˚C
The Time to Trip curves represent typical
performance of a device in a simulated
application environment. Actual performance
in specifi c customer applications may diff er
from these values due to the infl uence of
other variables.
0.01
0.1
1
0.001
0.1 1 10 100
10
100